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CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE FISH REPORT

JANUARY 2000
Note:  Bold & Italic numbers are not verified by DFG. Note:  Red numbers are discrepancies between Tracy Reporting and DFG Reporting

DATE WINTER RUN STEELHEAD TROUT DELTA SMELT SPLITTAIL PUMPING PUMPING
ESTIMATED EXPANDED EXPANDED EXPANDED IN CFS IN Acre-feet

LOSS SALVAGE SALVAGE SALVAGE
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01/01/00 0 0 0 0 0 32 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 5 12 0 12 6383 4131 10514 12661 8193 20854
01/02/00 53 18 0 0 71 103 8 0 23 8 12 20 20 6 4 0 16 6401 4056 10457 12697 8045 20742
01/03/00 17 0 0 0 17 120 10 0 33 0 0 0 20 6 6 0 22 6393 4120 10514 12681 8173 20854
01/04/00 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 12 45 0 0 0 20 6 6 0 28 6388 4091 10478 12670 8114 20784
01/05/00 0 0 0 0 0 120 20 24 89 10 0 10 30 7 4 0 32 6407 4121 10528 12708 8174 20882
01/06/00 27 0 0 0 27 147 0 12 101 8 0 8 38 7 0 0 32 6396 4099 10495 12686 8130 20816
01/07/00 0 0 0 0 0 147 9 12 122 12 0 12 50 8 0 0 32 6417 4094 10511 12729 8120 20849
01/08/00 13 0 0 0 13 160 6 12 140 15 24 39 89 10 0 0 32 6154 4099 10253 12206 8130 20336
01/09/00 0 0 0 0 0 160 2 12 154 0 0 0 89 10 0 0 32 6141 4100 10241 12181 8133 20314
01/10/00 0 0 0 0 0 160 0 12 166 0 12 12 101 10 0 0 32 6191 4114 10306 12280 8161 20441
01/11/00 0 0 0 0 0 160 12 0 178 6 12 18 119 10 0 0 32 6144 4113 10257 12186 8158 20344
01/12/00 0 0 0 0 0 160 18 12 208 21 36 57 176 14 0 0 32 6502 4106 10608 12897 8144 21041
01/13/00 0 0 0 0 0 160 24 24 256 18 12 30 206 15 0 0 32 5790 4093 9883 11485 8118 19603
01/14/00 0 0 0 0 0 160 12 0 268 0 12 12 218 16 0 0 32 5656 4074 9729 11218 8080 19298
01/15/00 27 0 0 0 27 187 24 7 299 0 12 12 230 16 0 0 32 5681 4067 9748 11268 8067 19335
01/16/00 0 0 0 0 0 187 7 0 306 6 12 18 248 16 0 0 32 5820 4084 9904 11543 8101 19644
01/17/00 0 0 0 0 0 187 9 0 315 15 60 75 323 22 6 0 38 5740 1846 7586 11385 3662 15047
01/18/00 0 13 0 0 13 200 18 0 333 3 0 3 326 22 3 0 41 5804 944 6748 11513 1872 13385
01/19/00 0 22 0 0 22 222 9 0 342 18 0 18 344 22 0 0 41 6212 907 7119 12321 1800 14121
01/20/00 28 0 0 0 28 250 9 24 375 0 0 0 344 22 8 0 49 6222 789 7011 12341 1565 13906
01/21/00 17 17 0 0 34 284 27 0 402 0 0 0 344 21 3 0 52 6141 732 6873 12181 1451 13632
01/22/00 0 0 0 0 0 284 21 0 423 0 0 0 344 18 0 0 52 6265 730 6994 12426 1447 13873
01/23/00 13 28 0 0 41 325 27 0 450 0 12 12 356 19 0 0 52 6266 728 6993 12428 1443 13871
01/24/00 27 0 0 0 27 352 44 0 494 0 0 0 356 18 15 0 67 7231 728 7958 14342 1443 15785
01/25/00 345 78 8 0 431 783 39 24 557 0 48 48 404 20 15 0 82 6778 2264 9043 13445 4491 17936
01/26/00 165 291 62 0 518 1301 78 12 647 0 24 24 428 18 0 36 118 7086 4012 11098 14055 7958 22013
01/27/00 271 38 47 8 364 1665 44 48 739 0 48 48 476 19 12 24 154 7254 4022 11276 14389 7977 22366
01/28/00 117 186 70 23 396 722 51 36 826 6 84 90 566 25 19 0 173 7500 4026 11527 14877 7986 22863
01/29/00 193 129 16 0 338 1060 58 48 932 13 36 49 615 28 28 0 201 7429 4011 11440 14736 7956 22692
01/30/00 69 26 31 0 126 1186 48 36 1016 31 72 103 718 34 28 0 229 7536 4040 11576 14948 8013 22961
01/31/00 52 0 23 0 75 1261 48 96 1160 48 36 84 802 34 0 0 229 7283 4030 11313 14446 7993 22439

Total 1434 846 257 31 2568 697 463 238 564 802 169 60 199611 99369 298980 395929 197098 593027
NOTE:  Hatchery Clipped Winter Run Chinook Salmon were released on 1/27/00, so clipped Winter Run that were reported prior to 1/28/00 were subtracted from the season total.


